
1

4

3

4

8

33

34

35
38 43

48

53

54 55

58

5

44

45



No. SK ERP code Parts description in English Qty
1 T.BCS45-08 Decorating plate 1
2 GB/T 70.1 M5x14 screw 6
3 GB/T 70.1 M6x30 screw 1
4 GB/T 29.2 M5x20 screw 4
5 T.BCS45.03 Output base assy. 1

5,1 T.BCS45.03-1 Output base 1
5,2 GB/T 276 Bearing 6202 2
5,3 T.BCS45.03-2 Double bearig catch plate 1
5,4 GB/T 894.2 φ15 checking ring 1
5,5 GB/T 893.1 φ35 checking ring 1
5,6 T.BCE43A.02-3 Rubber cover 1
5,7 T.BCE43A.02-2 Connecting cover 1
5,8 GB/T 893.1 φ45 checking ring 1
6 T.BCS45-07 Connecting plate 1
7 5003,3321 Screw axes 2
8 T.BCB33-063 Wave washer 2
9 T.BCB33.10 Clutch 1
10 T.BCB33-064 Washer B 3
11 GB/T 6185.1 M8 nut 2
12 GB/T 93 Spring washer 8 1
13 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 8 1
14 5011,31903 Fly wheel 1
15 GB/T 70.1 M5x20 screw 14
16 T.BCS45.08 Ignition coil 1
17 GB/T 70.1 M5x30 screw 4
18 GB/T 119.2 Round pin Φ4x10 2
19 T.BCE43-005 Front-half crankshaft case 1
20 GB/T 9877.1 Oil seal TC15x30x7 1
21 GB/T 276 Bearing 6202/P6 2
22 5011,31905 Crankshaft  1
23 GB/T 9877.1 Oil seal TC12x22x7 1
24 GB/T 1099 Half-round key3*5*13 1
25 JB/T 7918 Bearing,needleKBK101315.5 1
26 324010101 Piston pin check ring 2
27 5004,33209 Piston pin  1
28 5011,33203 Piston 1
29 5004,33206 Piston ring 2
30 T.BCB43-004 Cylinder gasket 1
31 T.BCS43-01 Cylinder 1
32 5009,31501 Spark plug 1
33 5011,34601 Muffler gasket assy 1
34 T.BCS45.05 Muffler assy 1
35 T.BCE45.05-3 Muffler steel cover 1
36 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 6 2
37 GB/T 70.1 M6x60 screw 2
38 T.BCS45-14 Inlet gasket 1
39 T.BCS45-03 Inlet pipe 1
40 T.BCS45-30 Foam bar 1
41 324080301 flat washer 5x15x1.2 1
42 GB/T 818 M4x8 screw 3
43 319060101 Primer bulb 1
44 T.BCS45-25 Output fuel hose 1
45 T.BCS45-28 Output fuel hose spring 1
46 GB/T 70.1 M5x20 screw 4
47 T.BCS45-13 Carburator gasket 1
48 T.BCS45.04 Carburator 1
49 80200336-01 Air filter base 1
50 80700135-01 flat washer 5 2
51 80700030-05 M5x50 screw 2
52 80700030-05 Air filter inlet plate 1
53 80400267-01 Paper filter 1
54 80300441-01 Air filter outer cover 1
55 80700023-12 M5x25 hex screw 2
56 T.BCB43-005 Crankshaft gasket 1
57 GB/T 119.2 Round pin B5x10 2

Jula item 000903, Sunseeker BCS43 43cc HPP brush cutter engine parts list



No. SK ERP code Parts description in English Qty
58 T.BCE43-006 Back-half crankshaft case 1
59 T.BCE33B.09 Starter catch plate assy 1
60 T.BCS45.01 Starter assy 1

60,1 T.BCS45.01-1 Starter main cover 1
60,2 T.BCE52T.12-11 Starter guard rope 1
60,3 341540101 Starter grip 1
60,4 T.BCB33.08-4 Starter grip cover 1
60,5 T.BCS45.01-2 Starter inner plate 1
60,6 T.BCE33B.03-8 Starting coil spring 1
60,7 T.BCE52T.12-6 Starting rope 1
60,8 T.BCE33B.03-4 Starter rope pully 1
60,9 T.BCE33B.03-7 Starting torsion spring 1

60,10 T.BCE33B.03-5 Starter pully 1
60,11 T.BCD43.03-8 Flat washer 1
60,12 GB/T 818 M5x12 screw 1

61 GB/T 845 ST4.8x15-H-C screw 2
62 GB/T 845 ST3x9-H-C Screw 4
63 T.BCS45-16 Air guide plate 1
64 GB/T 70.1 M5x16 screw 3
65 T.BCS45-01 Engine case cover 1
66 T.BCS45-10 Steel checking ring 1
67 T.BCS45-09 Primer bulb cap 1
68 T.BCS45-06 Top cover 1
69 T.BCS45.02 Fuel tank assy 1
70 T.BCS45-29 Returing fuel hose spring 1
71 T.BCS45-05 Under engine base cover 1

Jula item 000903, Sunseeker BCS43 43cc HPP brush cutter engine parts list



16

15

11

8

13

12

14

7.5

7.7
7.4

7.1

7.3
7.2

5

6

8

7.6
2

1.2

1.1

9.9

9.15

9.11

9.1

9.14

9.2
9.8

9.3

9.13

9.12
9.14

9.4

9.5

9.6

9.1010.4

10.3

10.2

10.1

9.7

3



No. SK ERP code Parts description in English Qty/unit engine
1 T.BCE43B.05 Aluminum working shaft φ28x1500 assy 1
1,1 T.BCE43B-8 Aluminum working shaft φ28x1500 1
1,2 T.BCE43B.06 Oil-retaining bearing and cover 6
2 T.BCD43-3 Hardness axesΦ8x762 1
3 80100715-02 Gear case assy 1
5 GB/T 70.1 M5x16 screw 1
6 GB/T 70.1 M6x30 screw 1
7 T.BCB33.18C1 Protection guard assy. 1
7,1 T.BCB33.18C-3 Protection guard 1
7,2 T.BCB33.18C-2 Protection guard under cover 1
7,3 GB/T 845 ST4.2x10-H-F screw 1
7,4 5008,34103 Guard blade holder 1
7,5 GB/T 845   ST4.2x16-H-F screw 2
7,6 GB/T 845   ST4.8x20-H-F hanf thead screw 1
7,7 T.BCB33.18C-1 Nylon line cutting blade 1
8 GB/T 70.1 M6x25 half thead hex screw 4
9 T.BCS45.09 Anti-vibration handle assy. 1
9,1 T.BCS45.09-1 Anti-vibration handle 1
9,2 T.BCS45.09-2 Aluminum fixing seat 1
9,3 T.BCS45.09-3 Fixing circle 1
9,4 T.BCS45.09-4 Spring fixing seat A 2
9,5 T.BCS45-23 Handle bar fixing under block 1
9,6 T.BCS45-24 Handle bar fixing upper block 1
9,7 T.BCS45.09-7 Knob spring 1
9,8 T.BCS45.09-5 Spring fixing seat B 2
9,9 T.BCS45-22 Anti-vibration rubber 2
9.10 T.BCS45.10 Knob assy. 1
9,11 T.BCS45-21 Anti-vbration handle plate 1
9,12 T.BCS45.09-6 Spring 2
9,13 GB/T 70.1 M5x12 screw 1
9,14 GB/T 845 ST4.8x16-H-C Screw 4
9,15 GB/T 845 ST4.2x16-H-C Screw 1
10,1   T.BCB52.04-1 Handle tube 1
10,2   T.BCB52.04-5 Lftt handle (without tube) 1
10,3   T.BCB52.04.3 Right handle (with cable) 1
10,4 GB/T 9074.3 M5x35 screw 1
11 330700353-01 Aluminum protection guard 1
12 5003,33303 3T blade 1
13 5003,34122 3T blade cover 1
14 T.BCB33.14B nylon head （with Φ2.8 line） 1
15 T.BCE43B-26 24T saw blade (9'') 1
16 T.BCE43B-25 Saw blade cover 2

Jula item 000903,  Sunseeker BCS43 43cc HPP brush cutter working shaft parts list with price


	T.BCS45.00_汽油机(爆炸图)
	图纸1
	工程图视图1
	工程图视图2
	工程图视图3


	T.BCS45.12_割杆组合
	T.BCS45.12_割杆组合
	图纸1
	工程图视图1


	T.BCS45.12_割杆组合1
	图纸1
	工程图视图1





Sheet1

		BCS43汽油机爆炸图明细表

		序号		图号		名称		数量

		1		T.BCS45-08		装饰圈		1

		2		GB/T 70.1		M5x12_内六角组合螺钉		10

		3		GB/T 70.1		M6x30_内六角组合螺钉		1

		4		GB/T 29.2		M5x20_六角十字头螺钉		4

		5		T.BCS45.03		输出座		1

		6		T.BCS45-07		连接板		1

		7		5003.3321		螺钉轴		2

		8		T.BCB33-063		波形垫圈		2

		9		T.BCB33.10		离合器		1

		10		T.BCB33-064		垫圈B		2

		11		GB/T 6185.1		M8_全金属六角锁紧螺母		2

		12		GB/T 93		弹垫8		1

		13		GB/T 97.1		平垫8		1

		14		5011.31903		磁飞轮		1

		15		GB/T 70.1		M5x20_内六角组合螺钉		12

		16		T.BCS45.08		高压包		1

		17		GB/T 70.1		M5x30_内六角组合螺钉		4

		18		GB/T 119.2		圆柱销 B4x10		2

		19		T.BCE43-005		前半曲轴箱		1

		20		GB/T 9877.1		油封 TC15x30x7		1

		21		GB/T 276		轴承 6202		2

		22		5011.31905		曲轴组件		1

		23		GB/T 9877.1		油封 TC12x22x7		1

		24		GB/T 1099		半圆键 3x5x13		1

		25		JB/T 7918		滚针轴承 KBK101315.5		1

		26		324010101		活塞销挡圈		2

		27		5004.33209		活塞销		1

		28		5011.33203		活塞		1

		29		5004.33206		活塞环		2

		30		T.BCB43-004		缸体垫		1

		31		T.BCS43-01		缸体		1

		32		5009.31501		火花塞		1

		33		5011.34601		消音器垫组件		1

		34		T.BCS45.05		消音器		1

		35		T.BCE45.05-3		消音器铁罩		1

		36		GB/T 97.1		平垫6		2

		37		GB/T 70.1		M6x60_内六角螺钉		2

		38		T.BCS45-14		进气管垫		1

		39		T.BCS45-03		进气座		1

		40		319060101		油泡		1

		41		GB/T 70.1		M5x25_内六角组合螺钉		6

		42		T.BCS45-13		化油器垫		1

		43		T.BCS45-15		调节导套		1

		44		T.BCS45.04		化油器		1

		45		T.BCS45-04		空滤底座		1

		46		GB/T29.2		M5x50_十字槽六角头螺钉		2

		47		T.BCS45-11		进气盖板		1

		48		GB/T 818		M4x12_十字盘头螺钉		2

		49		T.BCS45-12		纸滤芯		1

		50		T.BCS45-02		空滤器罩		1

		51		GB/T 70.1		M5x25_内六角半牙螺钉		2

		52		T.BCB43-005		曲轴箱垫		1

		53		GB/T 119.2		圆柱销 B5x10		2

		54		T.BCE43-006		后半曲轴箱		1

		55		T.BCE33B.09		易启动拔盘组合		1

		56		T.BCS45.01		启动器		1

		57		GB/T 845		ST3X9-H-C		4

		58		T.BCS45-16		导风板		1

		59		T.BCS45-01		缸体罩		1

		60		T.BCS45-10		钢丝挡圈		1

		61		T.BCS45-09		油泡盖		1

		62		T.BCS45-06		顶盖		1

		63		GB/T 70.1		M5x16_内六角组合螺钉		1

		64		T.BCS45.02		油箱		1

		65		T.BCS45-05		底座		1

		66		GB/T 845		ST3.5x12-H-C		1

		67		GB/T 97.1		平垫4		1



		5 输出座

		序号		图号		名称		数量

		5.1		T.BCS45.03-1		输出座本体		1

		5.2		GB/T 276		轴承6202		2

		5.3		T.BCS45.03-2		双轴承被动盘		1

		5.4		GB/T 894.2		φ15轴用挡圈		1

		5.5		GB/T 893.1		φ35孔用挡圈		1

		5.6		T.BCE43A.02-3		橡胶套		1

		5.7		T.BCE43A.02-2		连接套		1

		5.8		GB/T 893.1		孔用挡圈 φ45		1



		56 启动器

		序号		图号		名称		数量

		56.1		T.BCS45.01-1		启动器罩		1

		56.2		341540101		启动把手		1

		56.3		T.BCE52T.12-11		导绳套		1

		56.4		T.BCS45.01-2		垫板		1

		56.5		T.BCD43.03-8		平垫		1

		56.6		GB/T 818		M5x12_十字盘头螺钉		1

		56.7		T.BCE33B.03-4		启动绳轮		1

		56.8		T.BCE33B.03-5		启动轮		1

		56.9		T.BCE33B.03-7		启动扭簧		1

		56.1		T.BCE33B.03-8		启动卷簧		1

		56.11		T.BCE52T.12-6		启动绳		1






Sheet1

		材料明细表

		序号		图号		名称		数量

		1		T.BCE43B.05		铝管部装φ28x1495a		1

		1.1		T.BCE43B-8		  铝管φ28x2x1495		1

		1.2		T.BCE43B.06		  含油轴承组合		6

		2		T.BCD43-3		硬轴φ8x1540		1

		3		T.BCE43B.12A		齿轮箱G28A		1

		4		T.BCE43B-24		铝护罩压板		1

		5		GB/T 70.1		M5x16_内六角组合螺钉		1

		6		GB/T 70.1		M6x30_内六角组合螺钉		1

		7		T.BCB33.18C1		T.BCB33.18C1_塑料护罩C1		1

		7.1		T.BCB33.18C-3		  塑料护罩C		1

		7.2		T.BCB33.18C-2		  塑料护罩C下压板		1

		7.3		GB/T 845		  ST4.2x10-H-F		1

		7.4		5008.34103		  护罩刀架		1

		7.5		GB/T 845		  ST4.2x16-H-F		2

		7.6		GB/T 845		  ST4.8x20-H-F_半牙螺钉		1

		7.7		T.BCB33.18C-1		  切绳刀片		1

		8		GB/T 70.1		M6x25_内六角半牙组合螺钉		4

		9		T.BCS45.09		减震杆组合		1

		9.1		T.BCS45.09-1		  减震杆		1

		9.2		T.BCS45.09-2		  铝管固定座		1

		9.3		T.BCS45.09-3		  抱箍		1

		9.4		T.BCS45.09-4		  弹簧固定座A		2

		9.5		T.BCS45-23		  手把下固定座		1

		9.6		T.BCS45-24		  手把上固定座		1

		9.7		T.BCS45.09-7		  旋扭弹簧		1

		9.8		T.BCS45.09-5		  弹簧固定座B		2

		9.9		T.BCS45-22		  减震橡胶		2

		9.1		T.BCS45.10		  旋扭组合		1

		9.11		T.BCS45-21		  油门线盖板		1

		9.12		T.BCS45.09-6		  弹簧		2

		9.13		GB/T 70.1		  M5x12_内六角螺钉		1

		9.14		GB/T 845		  ST4.8x16-H-F		4

		9.15		GB/T 845		  ST4.2x16-H-F		1

		10		T.BCB52.04		φ22整体U型手把		1

		10.1		  T.BCB52.04-1		  φ22整体U型铝管		1

		10.2		  T.BCB52.04-5		  φ22左手把		1

		10.3		  T.BCB52.04.3		  右操作把组合		1

		10.4		GB/T 9074.3		  M5x35_十字开槽组合螺钉		1

		11		T.BCE43B-23		铝锯片护罩		1

		12		5003.33303		三齿刀片		1

		13		5003.34122		三齿刀片护套		1

		14		T.BCB33.14B		打草头组合DB		1

		15		T.BCE43B-26		9寸24齿圆锯片		1

		16		T.BCE43B-25		9寸锯片护套		2






yourk




